
BREED SHOW RESULTS 2010  

 

SECTION I – IN HAND 

 Class 1 - Licensed Stallion - 4yrs old and over 

1 196  Mrs W J Ralston, Moss-side Iain Mor 79/99 

2 12  WKA & JA Allan, Glenmuir Lochaber 380/05 

3 140  A J MacArthur, Xy'lophone of Croila 277/03 

4 235  J Wilkinson & M Page, Turin Hill Kylemore 081/03 

5 144  Mrs B J Malim, Noah of Meggernie 338/05 

 

 Class 2 - Senior Gelding – 7yrs and over 

1 68  Louise Cushnie, Lancelot of Whitefield G159/03 

2 153  Mrs Alison M McLeod, Rory of Alltnacailleach G197/03 

3 175  Carolyn Munro, Struthan of Sauchrie G196/95 

4 77  S Davidson & S Kydd, Strathmore Rhum G195/02 

5 185 Carol Ogilvie, Murraypark Strathbrodick G117/95 

6 78  Elizabeth Day, Glenmuir Ambassador G220/03 

 
 Class 3 - Yeld Mare – 4yrs and over – competing in performance sections 

1 63  Sally Coutts, Joanna of Forglen 69/00 

2 204  Lucinda Riddell, Yokel of Croila 241/04 

3 216  Debbie Spears & Eleanor Corkett, Rignell Brora 052/03 

4 112  J & C Grant, Dunedin Rhuann 254/00 

5 87  Gilean J Docherty, Pollyana of Forglen 335/06 

6 24  Mrs Audrey Barron, Kincardine Bluebell 54/96 

 

 Class 4 - Junior Gelding - 4 to 6yrs inclusive 

1 161  Jane McNaught, Craggan of Dunrui G434/05 

2 228  Mrs Susan P Wardrop, Carlung Kilbride G245/05 

3 72  Robert M Davidson, Trowan Monty G006/06 

4 35  Elizabeth A Bowyer, Nicoll of Forglen G259/04 

5 211  Wendy Scott, Cuileann of Dunrui G190/04 

6 184  Kate Newton, Chapelhill Cameron G300/05 

 

 Class 5 - Yeld Mare – 4yrs and over – non-performance 

1 221  KM & WJ Taylor, Shona of Sunnyneuk 094/03 

2 18  Messrs George M Baird, Gloria of Whitefield 87/98 

3 200  John Reid, Molly of Dounemount 128/03 

4 229  Mrs Susan P Wardrop, Lauren of Carlung 192/06 

5 105  Heather Gow, Una of Alltnacailleach 293/06 

6 13  WKA & JA Allan, Meika of Millfield 327/06 

 
 Class 6 - Brood Mare with foal at foot 

1 19  Messrs George M Baird, Gaynor of Whitefield 89/98 

2 197  Mrs W J Ralston, Moss-side Jacobean Lady 129/00 

3 214  Janet K Smith, Tess of Glendoll 071/03 

4 20  Messrs George M Baird, Kate of Whitefield 106/02 

5 117  Jacqueline Henderson, Madelaine of Combebank 279/03 

6 222  KM & WJ Taylor, Marie-Rose of Strathmore 194/97 

 



 Class 7 - Filly foal 

1 215  Janet K Smith, Breagh of Murrayshall  

2 198  Mrs W J Ralston, Moss-side Tiree Lady  

3 21  Messrs George M Baird, Filly foal (Gaynor of Whitefield) 

4 223  KM & WJ Taylor, Rosalin of Sunnyneuk  

5 6  Joan Alexander, Fourmerk Honeybee  

6 104  Moira Gourdie, Ardnagaisk Ruby  

 

 Class 8 - Colt foal 

1 22  Messrs George M Baird, Sultan of Whitefield  

2 118  Jacqueline Henderson, Craigenroe Merlin  

3 38  Fraser & Lorna Boyd, Caberfeidh Lord of the Isles  

 

 Class 9 - Filly –  Born in 2007 

1 143  Miss Rose Macpherson, Glencallan Gold Leaf 362/07 

2 165  C McQuattie, Ailsa of Strathmore 290/07 

3 177  A Munro & J McNaughton, Burnside Victoria 122/07 

4 192  H M The Queen, Balmoral Mingulay 238/07 

5 159  Gillian McMurray, Trailtrow Lille 323/07 

6 65  Sheenadh Crawford, Balmule Darcey 135/07 

 

 Class 10 - Gelding –  Born in 2007 

1 169  Eilidh McQueen, Lurgan Ben Cruachan G247/07 

2 208  Marion Rogers, Capel of Moulzie G396/07 

3 130  Robert & Sandie Kydd, Burnside Vorlich G123/07 

4 227  Jill Vasey, Highland Piper of Sunnyneuk G130/07 

 

 Class 11 - Colts and Stallions – 2 and 3 yrs 

1 199  Mrs W J Ralston, Moss-side Quercus Rubra 341/07 

 

 Class 12 - Filly –  Born in 2008 

1 106  Heather Gow, Westray of Alltnacailleach 228/08 

2 134  K Lawson & W Sinclair, Lochlands Snow Maiden 113/08 

3 154  Mrs Alison M McLeod, Isla of Roisbheinn 070/08 

4 201  John Reid, Bell Heather O' The Glens 061/08 

5 66  Mrs Aileen Curle, Avongar Absolutely Fabulous 086/08 

6 60  Jean BW Connell, Rosealie of Achnacarry 138/08 

 

 Class 13 - Gelding – Born in 2008 

1 114  Abigail J Gray, Torranach of Achnacarry G139/08 

2 180  Sally Murray, Lurgan Ben Vrackie G243/08 

 

 Class 14 - Filly – Born in 2009 

1 168  C McQuattie, Rambling Rose of Strathmore 280/09 

2 23  Messrs George M Baird, Rockcake of Whitefield 039/09 

3 135  K Lawson & W Sinclair, Lochlands Mandora 170/09 

4 193  H M The Queen, Balmoral Wren 210/09 

5 141  Sandra MacCorquodale, Achnacone Silver Angel 064/09 

 

 Class 15 - Colt or Gelding – Born in 2009 



1 194  H M The Queen, Balmoral Mandarin 206/09 

2 176  Alan & Carolyn Munro, Whitefield Prince Ruaridh 061/09 

 

 Class 16 - Veteran – ponies to be aged 18 and over 

1 219  Miss Rachael Stewart, Primrose of Tower 29/91 

2 195  Alison Quinn, Astrid of Glenmarkie 258/92 

 

 Class 17 - Progeny – for two progeny by the same stallion or out of the same 

mare 

1 13, 221  Meika of Millfield and Shona of Sunnyneuk by Concorde of Whitefield 

2 60, 114  Rosalie of Achnacarry and Torranach of Achnacarry by Tarka of Orangefield 

3 88, 271,  Commander of Sunnyneuk and Comet of Sunnyneuk out of Trudy of 

Sunnyneuk 

 

 SECTION II - RIDDEN 

 Class 18 – Stallions, mares and geldings not exceeding 148cms, five years old or 

over 

1 196  Mrs W J Ralston, Moss-side Iain Mor 79/99 

2 112  J & C Grant, Dunedin Rhuann 254/00 

3 153  Mrs Alison M McLeod, Rory of Alltnacailleach G197/03 

4 47  Jean Carnegie, Jura of Meggernie G172/04 

5 216  Debbie Spears & Eleanor Corkett, Rignell Brora 052/03 

6 34  Katherine Bowling, Millie-Rose of Strathmore 105/04 

 

 Class 19 – Stallions, mares and geldings not exceeding 148cms, four years old 

and over 

1 157  Gillian McMurray, Trailtrow Teaninich 117/03 

2 161  Jane McNaught, Craggan of Dunrui G434/05 

3 69  Louise Cushnie, Glen Bruar Haggis G053/02 

4 67  Mrs Aileen Curle, Dunedin Fortune 001/05 

5 228  Mrs Susan P Wardrop, Carlung Kilbride G245/05 

6 236  Kirstie Williams, Mcpherson of Craigieloch G149/04 

 

 Class 20 - Open Ridden (non qualifier) – under 143cms – 5 yrs and over 

1 42  JPG Cameron, Heatherbelle of Turin Hill 22/98 

2 157  Gillian McMurray, Trailtrow Teaninich 117/03 

3 110  Christopher Grant, Lambrigg Blackjack G280/99 

4 111  Marjorie J Grant, Morvern of Turin Hill 89/96 

5 171  Janice Milne, Erica of Acharn 130/02 

6 217  Debbie Spears, Lochlands Madonna 271/05 

 

 Class 21 - Open Ridden (non qualifier) – 143cms to 148cms – 5 yrs and over 

1 70  Ruth Darling, Chesterhill Forrester 256/02 

2 162  Jane McNaught, Brockloch Beinn G062/03 

3 175  Carolyn Munro, Struthan of Sauchrie G196/95 

4 226  Mr WDO Valentine, Thorn Xsara 239/99 

5 62  Alison Cook, Black Jack of Logierait II G248/03 

6 185  Carol Ogilvie, Murraypark Strathbrodick G117/97 

 

 Class 22 - Novice ridden –not exceeding 148cms 



1 184  Kate Newton, Chapelhill Cameron G300/05 

2 68  Louise Cushnie, Lancelot of Whitefield G159/03 

3 54  Rita Chisholm, Islay of Carlung 060/03 

4 82  Miss Heather Dick, Dunstruan Arden Mhor 263/05 

5 142  Angela M MacLeod, Rhinns Point Gale 221/05 

6 116  Claire Harding, Tower Angus G074/02 

 
 Class 23 - Nursery Novice ridden – not exceeding 148cms – 4, 5, & 6yrs only 

1 30  Blair Castle Estate Ltd, Atholl Anne 284/05 

2 217  Debbie Spears, Lochlands Madonna 271/05 

3 43  JPG Cameron, Mayfly of Turin Hill 075/04 

4 11  Kenny Allan, Clunie Beag of Armoury G370/06 

5 178  Sally Murray, Tessa of Alltnacailleach 342/05 

6 225  Jennifer Valentine, Amos of Litigan G303/05 

 

 Class 24 - Junior Ridden - open to riders not attaining their 18
th

 birthday at close 

of entries 

1 102  Norma Gillon, Spottiswood Scarfskerry 226/99 

2 41  Sheila Brooks, Jaune of Ednam House 204/97 

3 49  Mrs S & Miss C Carnegie, Mackay of St Vigeans G258/05 

 
 SECTION III WORKING HUNTER PONY 

 Class 25b - WHP Intermediate – for registered ponies not exceeding 148cms, 

5yrs & over 

1 112  J & C Grant, Dunedin Rhuann 254/00 

2 110  Christopher Grant, Lambrigg Blackjack G280/99 

3 226  Mr WDO Valentine, Thorn Xsara 239/99 

 

 Class 26 - WHP Novice – for registered ponies not exceeding 148cms, 4yrs & 

over 

1 149  Miriam McCloy, Carlung Innes G056/03 

2 187  Marguerite Osborne, Charlie of Muck 004/02 

3 68  Louise Cushnie, Lancelot of Whitefield G159/03 

 

 Class 27 - HPS Novice WHP – for registered ponies in their first year of WH 

competition, not exceeding 148cms, 5yrs and over 

1 41  Sheila Brooks, Jaune of Ednam House 204/97 

2 170  Miss Patricia McQueen, Rose of Glencree 367/96 

3 62  Alison Cook, Black Jack of Logierait II G248/03 

4 236  Kirstie Williams, Mcpherson of Craigieloch G149/04 

5 178  Sally Murray, Tessa of Alltnacailleach 342/05 

 

 SECTION IV PRIVATE DRIVING 

 Class 28 - Private Driving 

1 24  Mrs Audrey Barron, Kincardine Bluebell 54/96 

2 63  Sally Coutts, Joanna of Forglen 69/00 

3 234  Julia Whitaker, Heather of Glenshian 274/04 

 

 Class 29 - Private Driving Cones 

1 24  Mrs Audrey Barron, Kincardine Bluebell 54/96 



2 234  Julia Whitaker, Heather of Glenshian 274/04 

3 63  Sally Coutts, Joanna of Forglen 69/00 

 
 SECTION V - DRESSAGE 

 Class 30 - Prelim 12 (2005) 

1 43  JPG Cameron, Mayfly of Turin Hill 075/04 

2 112  J & C Grant, Dunedin Rhuann 254/00 

3 62  Alison Cook, Black Jack of Logierait II G248/03 

4 184  Kate Newton, Chapelhill Cameron G300/05 

5 50  Mrs J R Cessford, Montreathmont Murdo G156/02 

6 157  Gillian McMurray, Trailtrow Teaninich 117/03 

 

 Class 31 - British Eventing Novice Dressage Test 111 (2009) 

1 42  JPG Cameron, Heatherbelle of Turin Hill 22/98 

2 111  Marjorie J Grant, Morvern of Turin Hill 89/96 

3 79  Kathryn Dewhurst, Mhairi of Castle Green 35/98 

4 110  Christopher Grant, Lambrigg Blackjack G280/99 

5 71  Julie-Ann Davidson, Kincardine Heather 208/02 

5 185  Carol Ogilvie, Murraypark Strathbrodick G117/97 

 

 SECTION VI – WORKING HARNESS 

 Class 32 - Working Harness – all types of working harness, excluding private 

driving 

1 56  Charles Connell, Whitefield Lord Chancellor G279/94 

2 88  Gilean J Docherty, Commander of Sunnyneuk G491/93 

3 150  I & R McInroy, Miranda Karri of Moulzie 169/03 

4 55  Charles Connell, Torquil of Alltnacailleach G188/05 

  

 


